
2025 RES-111 1 
2 

 ADDENDUM #1 TO THE CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE OF BUSCH VACUUM PUMP 3 
SERVICE, PARTS, AND CONSUMABLES ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS FROM BUSCH 4 

CONSOLIDATED INC. 5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Dane County Department of Waste and Renewables awarded Contract #15120 to Busch 
Consolidate Inc. on June 8, 2023, in the amount of $490,000 for providing services, equipment, 
and parts for the RNG Plant vacuum pumps.  

The Department of Waste and Renewables has determined that an increase to this contract 
by $310,000.00 will be necessary to provide additional work beyond the original agreement 
amount to expand the scope of services for additional repair support. 

The budget includes sufficient funds to accommodate this contract addendum. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Addendum #1 to Contract #15120 be approved; 
and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to 
sign the Addendum #1 Agreement; and  

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste and Renewables be directed to 
ensure complete performance of the Addendum #1 Agreement.  24 


